

Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 31 December 2008



	NOTES	2008 RMB'000	2007 RMB'000
Revenue	7	1,432,144	1,107,658
Cost of sales		(316,801)	(242,398)
Gross profit		1,115,343	865,260
Other income	9	210,892	187,802
Selling expenses		(284,462)	(228,179)
Administrative expenses		(189,976)	(131,420)
Finance costs	10	(81,444)	(80,477)
Changes in fair value of derivative financial instruments	28	74,071	(14,890)
Profit before tax		844,424	598,096
Income tax expense	11	(226,731)	(212,361)
Profit for the year, attributable to equity holders of the Company	12	617,693	385,735
Earnings per share			
- Basic (RMB per share)	15	0.341	0.212
- Diluted (RMB per share)	15	0.292	0.212
Dividends per share			
- Proposed final (RMB per share)	14	0.308	0.043